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Subd. 10.  Department of Taxation
(1)  Administration supplies and expenses $57,240
(2) Income tax supplies and expenses $27,260

Of the amounts appropriated $8,010 of item (1) is payable
from the general revenue fund and the remainder of item (1) and
all of item (2) are payable from the income tax school fund.

Subd. 11. Department of Aeronautics
Supplies and expenses $6,000

This amount is payable from the state airports fund.

Subd., 12, State Law Library :
Books and binding $6,000

Subd.13.  Appropriations made by this section are in addition
to other appropriations made to the departments and agencies for the
fiscal year ending June 30, 1967. : - :

Sec. 2.  This act is in effect from and after its final enactment.
" Approved March 1, 1967.

f CHAPTER 31—S. F. No. 106

" An act relating to towns, authorizing town boards to designate
precincts and polling places for the casting of ballots in town meet-
ings; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 365.51 and
365.52. '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 365.51, is
amended to read:

365.51 'Towns; elections; precincts; polling places.  There
shail be an annual town meeting held in each town on the second
Tuesday of March at the place of holding the last town meeting, or
at such other place in the town, or in the city or village within or
adjoining the same, designated by the annual town meeting. The clerk
shall give ten days’ published notice in a qualified newspaper having
general circulation within the town or by posted notice, or both, as
the voters at the annual town meeting may direct, specifying the time
and place, but if the town meeting shall fail to direct the manner of
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giving such notice, the town board shall direct the manner of giving
notice. and All town officers required by law to be elected shall be
chosen thereat, and such other business done as is by law required or
permitted. The town board may, with respect 1o an election by ballot
ar the annual town meeting for the purpose of selecting town of-
ficers or of determining any matter of town business, provide for the
casting of ballots in precincts and at polling places. Such precincts
and polling places shall be designated by the board in the manner
prescribed by Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 203.06 and 203.08.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 365.52, is
amended to read:

365.52  Special town meetings; precincts; polling places.
A special town meeting may be held for the purpose of election to
fill a vacancy when the town board has failed to fill the vacancy by
appointment, or for transacting any other lawful business whenever
the supervisors, town clerk, and justices of the peace, or any two
of them, together with at least 12 other freeholders of the town,
file in the office of the town clerk a written statement sctting forth
the reasons and necessity for such meeting and the particular busi-
ness to be transacted thereat and that the interests of the town re-
quire that such meeting be held. The rown board may, with respect
to an election by ballot at a special town meeting for the purpose
of selecting town officers or of determining any matter of town busi-
ness, provide for the casting of ballots in precincts and at polling
places. Such precincts and polling places shall be designated by the
board in the manner prescribed by Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sec-
tions 2G3.06 and 203.08.

Approved March 1, 1967,

CHAPTER 32-—S.F. No. 145
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to prearranged funeral plans, contracts, trust
funds, deposit of trust funds, and providing for injunctive relief;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 149.11; 149.12; and
Minnesota Statutes 1965, Chapter 149, by adding a Section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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